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RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2734

TO BE ANSWERED ON 24/03/2023


EXPANDING NATIONAL HORTICULTURE MISSION IN UTTARAKHAND


2734. DR. KALPANA SAINI:


Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government is planning to expand the National Horticulture Mission in the

State of Uttarakhand; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, the provision made for the same in the current financial year?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

(SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)


(a) & (b) Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare is implementing Horticulture Mission for North East and Himalayan States (HMNEH), sub-scheme of Mission for Integrated

Development of Horticulture (MIDH), for holistic development of horticulture in all the districts of North Eastern and Himalayan States/UTs including Uttarakhand. The provision made under MIDH for Uttarakhand during current financial year is as under:


                                                                                (Rs. In Crore)

Financial year Allocation Release

2022-23 35.00 25.50
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